# P10000056418

(Requ	uestor's Name)	
(Addr	ess)	<u>.</u>
(Addr	ess)	<u> </u>
(City/S	State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Busin	ness Entity Nar	ne)
		·
(Docu	iment Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to Fil	ing Officer:	

Office Use Only



800182934338

07/06/10--01041--007 \*\*87.50

2010 JUL -6 P 3 HL

# **COVER LETTER**

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:		TE NAME - MUST INCL		,
Enclosed are an orig	ginal and one (1) copy of the art	ticles of incorporation and	l a check for:	
\$70.00 Filing Fee	■ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy  ADDITIONAL CO	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status PY REQUIRED	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
FROM:		tonatos e (Printed or typed)	<del></del>	
	582 Brantley	Terrace Way	, United 7	·
<u>A</u>	Itamonte Springs	S FL 32714, State & Zip	JUL -6	-
	(407) 449 Daytime 7	3 - 4895 Telephone number	T S FE	
	antonatos2	Photmail. com	<b>(</b> )	

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

FIL.ED

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

2010 JUL -6 P 3: 44.

SERVE MAY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

# GENESIS REPORTING, INC.

The undersigned incorporator hereby forms a corporation under Chapter 607 of the laws of the State of Florida.

## Article I - Name:

The name of the corporation shall be:

Genesis Reporting, Inc.

## Article II - Principal Office:

The mailing address and the street address of the principle office of the corporation is:

582 Brantley Terrace Way, Unit 307, Altamonte Springs, FL 32714.

#### Article III - Purpose:

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

To engage or transact in any or all lawful activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States, the State of Florida or any other state, country, territory or nation.

#### Article IV - Shares:

The corporation has authority to issue 1000 shares at the value of \$0.00 par value per share.

#### Article V - Initial Officers and/or Directors:

This corporation shall have one officer, initially. The title, name and address of the officer is:

Title:

Name and Address:

President

Daphne Antonatos

582 Brantley Terrace Way, Unit 307

Altamonte Springs, FL 32714

# Article VI - Registered Agent:

The name and address of the registered agent is:

Daphne Antonatos 582 Brantley Terrace Way Unit 307 Altamonte Springs, FL 32714

## Article VII - Incorporator:

The name and address of the Incorporator of these Articles of Incorporation is:

Daphne Antonatos 582 Brantley Terrace Way Unit 307 Altamonte Springs, FL 32714

## Article VIII - Effective Date:

The effective date to the Articles of Incorporation is: July 1, 2010.

The undersigned Incorporator, also having been named as Registered Agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as Registered Agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Daphne Antonatos, Incorporator

Lu | 28 | 10

Date

Daphne Antonatos, Registered Agent

00 JUL -6 P 3 4